



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04220506 May 06, 2022 **Call Order:** 007 **Contract:** E4V98-R0
District: District 4 **Counties:** PALM BEACH **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 42752057201 (*)

Contract Descr: PALM BEACH COUNTY SPOT ASPHALT REPAIRS - ROUTINE MAINTENANCE

The work under this Contract consists of providing all material, labor, equipment, and incidentals necessary to perform spot asphalt repair by milling and paving, placing pavement markings, placing pavement markers and the installation of traffic loops on primary roadways in Palm Beach County.

MAXIMUM LIMITING CONTRACT: The award amount and contract performance bond shall be based on the maximum limited budget amount of \$200,0000 and not the contractors bid total. There is no guarantee of minimum or maximum amount to be issued under this contract.

- **PERFORMANCE BOND:** A Contract / Performance bond is required for this project.
- **GENERAL LIABILITY:** The limits of coverage shall not be less than \$1,000,000 for each occurrence and not less than a \$5,000,000 annual general aggregate, inclusive of amounts provided by an umbrella or excess policy. The limits of coverage described herein shall apply fully to the work or operations performed under the Contract, and may not be shared with or diminished by claims unrelated to the contract. The policy/ies and coverage described herein may be subject to a deductible. Pay all deductibles as required by the policy. No policy/ies or coverage described herein may contain or be subject to a Retention or a Self-Insured Retention.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) GENERAL ASPHALT COMPANY, LLC		(2) HEAVY CIVIL INC		(3) FLORIDA BLACKTOP, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001			(ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)					
0005	0327 70 5	2,017.000 SY	14.25000	28,742.25	22.50000	45,382.50	15.00000	30,255.00
MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 2" AVG DEPTH								
0010	0327 70 19	2,017.000 SY	11.50000	23,195.50	22.50000	45,382.50	20.00000	40,340.00
MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 3/4" AVG DEPTH								
0015	0334 1 13	250.000 TN	475.00000	118,750.00	365.00000	91,250.00	450.00000	112,500.00
SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C								
0020	0337 7 25	150.000 TN	495.00000	74,250.00	550.00000	82,500.00	600.00000	90,000.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, INC BIT, FC-5, PG 76-22								



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04220506 May 06, 2022

Call Order: 007

Contract: E4V98-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) GENERAL ASPHALT COMPANY, LLC		(2) HEAVY CIVIL INC		(3) FLORIDA BLACKTOP, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)								
0025 0337 7 82 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC C, FC-9.5, PG 76-22		150.000 TN	495.00000	74,250.00	535.00000	80,250.00	600.00000	90,000.00
0030 0660 2101 LOOP ASSEMBLY- F&I, TYPE A		30.000 AS	2,475.00000	74,250.00	1,950.00000	58,500.00	2,300.00000	69,000.00
0035 0710 11123 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT, 12"		2,000.000 LF	0.90000	1,800.00	2.70000	5,400.00	3.00000	6,000.00
0040 0710 11125 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"		1,700.000 LF	1.73000	2,941.00	4.00000	6,800.00	5.00000	8,500.00
0045 0710 11131 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 10-30 OR 3-9 SKIP, 6" WIDE		22.000 GM	562.50000	12,375.00	915.00000	20,130.00	1,000.00000	22,000.00
0050 0710 11141 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"		22.000 GM	562.50000	12,375.00	1,100.00000	24,200.00	1,400.00000	30,800.00
0055 0710 11160 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		53.000 EA	75.00000	3,975.00	70.00000	3,710.00	100.00000	5,300.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04220506 May 06, 2022

Call Order: 007

Contract: E4V98-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) GENERAL ASPHALT COMPANY, LLC		(2) HEAVY CIVIL INC		(3) FLORIDA BLACKTOP, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)								
0060 0710 11170 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS		53.000 EA	60.00000	3,180.00	56.75000	3,007.75	100.00000	5,300.00
0065 0710 11241 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"		30.000 GM	562.50000	16,875.00	1,100.00000	33,000.00	1,435.00000	43,050.00
0070 E706 1 42 REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER(REMOVE AND REPLACE)(CLASS B)		1,000.000 EA	6.00000	6,000.00	8.20000	8,200.00	10.00000	10,000.00
0075 E710 11121 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		6,000.000 LF	0.45000	2,700.00	2.00000	12,000.00	2.00000	12,000.00
0080 E710 11141 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 6"		6,000.000 LF	0.45000	2,700.00	2.00000	12,000.00	0.73000	4,380.00
0085 E710 11221 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		2,035.000 LF	0.45000	915.75	2.00000	4,070.00	2.00000	4,070.00
0090 E710 11241 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		2,035.000 LF	0.45000	915.75	2.00000	4,070.00	1.00000	2,035.00
0001 ASPHALT REPAIR Section Totals: (MECHANICAL) (TN)				\$460,190.25		\$539,852.75		\$585,530.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04220506 May 06, 2022

Call Order: 007

Contract: E4V98-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) GENERAL ASPHALT COMPANY, LLC		(2) HEAVY CIVIL INC		(3) FLORIDA BLACKTOP, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Contract Grand Totals:				\$460,190.25		\$539,852.75		585,530.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04220506 May 06, 2022

Call Order: 007

Contract: E4V98-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) R & D PAVING LLC		(5) WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING, INC.		(6) WRANGLER CONSTRUCTION INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)								
0005 0327 70 5 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 2" AVG DEPTH		2,017.000 SY	35.00000	70,595.00	40.00000	80,680.00	40.20000	81,083.40
0010 0327 70 19 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 3/4" AVG DEPTH		2,017.000 SY	32.00000	64,544.00	40.00000	80,680.00	39.22000	79,106.74
0015 0334 1 13 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C		250.000 TN	325.00000	81,250.00	810.00000	202,500.00	635.94000	158,985.00
0020 0337 7 25 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, INC BIT, FC-5, PG 76-22		150.000 TN	350.00000	52,500.00	810.00000	121,500.00	677.97000	101,695.50
0025 0337 7 82 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC C, FC-9.5, PG 76-22		150.000 TN	465.00000	69,750.00	810.00000	121,500.00	686.37000	102,955.50
0030 0660 2101 LOOP ASSEMBLY- F&I, TYPE A		30.000 AS	5,195.00000	155,850.00	3,010.00000	90,300.00	4,902.65000	147,079.50
0035 0710 11123 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT, 12"		2,000.000 LF	4.40000	8,800.00	13.10000	26,200.00	1.68000	3,360.00
0040 0710 11125 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"		1,700.000 LF	11.00000	18,700.00	3.75000	6,375.00	3.36000	5,712.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04220506 May 06, 2022

Call Order: 007

Contract: E4V98-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) R & D PAVING LLC		(5) WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING, INC.		(6) WRANGLER CONSTRUCTION INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)								
0045 0710 11131 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 10-30 OR 3-9 SKIP, 6" WIDE		22.000 GM	880.00000	19,360.00	840.00000	18,480.00	4,437.60000	97,627.20
0050 0710 11141 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"		22.000 GM	1,320.00000	29,040.00	1,170.00000	25,740.00	4,437.60000	97,627.20
0055 0710 11160 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		53.000 EA	550.00000	29,150.00	67.00000	3,551.00	112.06000	5,939.18
0060 0710 11170 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS		53.000 EA	396.00000	20,988.00	55.00000	2,915.00	84.05000	4,454.65
0065 0710 11241 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"		30.000 GM	1,320.00000	39,600.00	1,170.00000	35,100.00	4,437.60000	133,128.00
0070 E706 1 42 REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER(REMOVE AND REPLACE)(CLASS B)		1,000.000 EA	16.50000	16,500.00	6.50000	6,500.00	22.41000	22,410.00
0075 E710 11121 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		6,000.000 LF	4.40000	26,400.00	0.70000	4,200.00	0.84000	5,040.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04220506 May 06, 2022

Call Order: 007

Contract: E4V98-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) R & D PAVING LLC		(5) WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING, INC.		(6) WRANGLER CONSTRUCTION INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)								
0080 E710 11141 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 6"		6,000.000 LF	4.40000	26,400.00	0.70000	4,200.00	0.84000	5,040.00
0085 E710 11221 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		2,035.000 LF	4.40000	8,954.00	0.70000	1,424.50	0.84000	1,709.40
0090 E710 11241 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		2,035.000 LF	4.40000	8,954.00	0.70000	1,424.50	0.84000	1,709.40
0001 ASPHALT REPAIR Section Totals: (MECHANICAL) (TN)				\$747,335.00		\$833,270.00		\$1,054,662.67
Contract Grand Totals:				\$747,335.00		\$833,270.00		1,054,662.67



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04220506 May 06, 2022

Call Order: 007

Contract: E4V98-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN								
0005 0327 70 5 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 2" AVG DEPTH		2,017.000 SY	147.20000	296,902.40				
0010 0327 70 19 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 3/4" AVG DEPTH		2,017.000 SY	112.55000	227,013.35				
0015 0334 1 13 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C		250.000 TN	793.00000	198,250.00				
0020 0337 7 25 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, INC BIT, FC-5, PG 76-22		150.000 TN	1,116.00000	167,400.00				
0025 0337 7 82 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC C, FC-9.5, PG 76-22		150.000 TN	1,121.00000	168,150.00				
0030 0660 2101 LOOP ASSEMBLY- F&I, TYPE A		30.000 AS	1,981.00000	59,430.00				
0035 0710 11123 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT, 12"		2,000.000 LF	0.80000	1,600.00				
0040 0710 11125 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"		1,700.000 LF	1.52000	2,584.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04220506 May 06, 2022

Call Order: 007

Contract: E4V98-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)								
0045 0710 11131 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 10-30 OR 3-9 SKIP, 6" WIDE		22.000 GM	496.00000	10,912.00				
0050 0710 11141 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"		22.000 GM	496.00000	10,912.00				
0055 0710 11160 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		53.000 EA	66.05000	3,500.65				
0060 0710 11170 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS		53.000 EA	53.00000	2,809.00				
0065 0710 11241 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"		30.000 GM	496.00000	14,880.00				
0070 E706 1 42 REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER(REMOVE AND REPLACE)(CLASS B)		1,000.000 EA	5.30000	5,300.00				
0075 E710 11121 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		6,000.000 LF	0.40000	2,400.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04220506 May 06, 2022

Call Order: 007

Contract: E4V98-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)								
0080 E710 11141 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 6"		6,000.000 LF	0.40000	2,400.00				
0085 E710 11221 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		2,035.000 LF	0.40000	814.00				
0090 E710 11241 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		2,035.000 LF	0.40000	814.00				
0001 ASPHALT REPAIR Section Totals: (MECHANICAL) (TN)			\$1,176,071.40					
Contract Grand Totals:			\$1,176,071.40					



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04220506 May 06, 2022 **Call Order:** 007 **Contract:** E4V98-R0

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.